Impact on Statements of Financial Position and Statements of
Operations and Comprehensive Income (Loss)

(in $000’s of U.S. dollars)
December 31,

2010
January 1,

2010
 $ $
Decrease in accounts payable and accrued

liabilities 73 56
Increase in income taxes payable (73) (56)
Decrease in exploration and evaluation assets (2,224) -
Decrease (increase) in deferred tax liability 1,508 (613)
Increase in income tax expense  103 -
Increase in deficit 613 613

(i) Presentation of expenses

Under IFRS, the Company has presented expenses on the statement of
operations and comprehensive income (loss) by function.

Impact on Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Income
(Loss)

(in $000’s of U.S. dollars)
December 31,

2010
 $

Increase in corporate administration expenses 4,761
Decrease in share-based compensation (4,761)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2011

CONTINENTAL GOLD LIMITED 105 | P a g e

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position between IFRS and Canadian GAAP
As at January 1, 2010

Canadian GAAP
accounts

Canadian
GAAP

Balances
IFRS

Adjustments
IFRS

Balances IFRS accounts
(in 000’s of U.S. dollars) $ $ $
Assets Assets
Current assets Current assets
Cash and cash

equivalents 1,604 - 1,604
Cash and cash

equivalents
Receivables and

prepaid expenses 232 - 232
Receivables and

prepaid expenses
Long-term assets Non-current assets
Restricted cash 83 - 83 Restricted cash
Prepaids and advances 355 - 355 Prepaids and advances
Intangible assets 27 - 27 Intangible assets

Equipment (d) 655 1,208 1,863
Property, plant and

equipment
Mineral properties (a),

(d), (h) 45,732 (1,059) 44,673
Exploration &

evaluation assets
Total Assets 48,688 149 48,837 Total Assets

Liabilities Liabilities
Current Liabilities Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities (h) 1,692 (56) 1,636
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities
(h) 56 56 Income taxes payable
Long-term liabilities Non-current
Future income tax

liability (h) 12,319 613 12,932
Deferred income tax

liability
(g) - 2,788 2,788 Convertible debenture
Asset retirement

obligation (a) 59 149 208 Rehabilitation provision
Total Liabilities 14,070 3,550 17,620 Total Liabilities
Equity Equity
Share capital 12 - 12 Share capital

(c) - 34,135 34,135
Share premium

reserve

Warrants  3,129 - 3,129
Warrants and broker

warrant reserve
Contributed surplus

(b), (c) 35,379 (34,164) 1,215
Share-based payment

reserve
Equity component of

convertible debt (g) 2,788 (2,788) -
Deficit (6,690) (584) (7,274) Deficit
Total Equity 34,618 (3,401) 31,217 Total Equity
Total Liabilities &

Equity 48,688 149 48,837
Total Liabilities &

Equity

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2011

CONTINENTAL GOLD LIMITED 106 | P a g e

Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position between IFRS and Canadian GAAP
As at December 31, 2010

Canadian GAAP
accounts

Canadian
GAAP

Balances
IFRS

Adjustments
IFRS

Balances IFRS accounts
(000’s of U.S. dollars) $ $ $
Assets Assets
Current assets Current assets
Cash and cash

equivalents 97,208 - 97,208
Cash and cash

equivalents
Marketable securities 892 - 892 Marketable securities
Receivables and

prepaid expenses 1,884 (650) 1,234
Receivables and prepaid

expenses
Long-term assets Non-current assets
Restricted cash 305 - 305 Restricted cash
Long-term portion of

receivables 623 - 623
Long-term portion of

receivables
Prepaids and advances 419 - 419 Prepaids and advances
Intangible assets 190 - 190 Intangible assets

Equipment (d) 2,248 1,208 3,456
Property, plant and

equipment
Mineral properties (a),

(b), (d), (h) 57,726 (2,917) 54,809
Exploration & evaluation

assets
Total Assets 161,495 (2,359) 159,136 Total Assets

Liabilities Liabilities
Current Liabilities Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities (h) 3,812 (73) 3,739
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities
(h) 73 73 Income taxes payable

 - 55,865 55,865

Current portion of
Canadian dollar-
denominated warrants

Long-term liabilities Non-current
Future income tax

liability (h) 14,059 (1,508) 12,551
Deferred income tax

liability

(e) 34,209 34,209
Canadian dollar-

denominated warrants
Asset retirement

obligation (a) 67 148 215 Rehabilitation provision
Total Liabilities 17,938 88,714 106,652 Total Liabilities
Equity Equity
Share capital 17 - 17 Share capital
(c), (e) - 168,688 168,688 Share premium reserve

Warrants  17,558 (13,839) 3,719
Warrants and broker

warrants reserve
Contributed surplus

(b), (c), (f) 141,763 (135,368) 6,395
Share-based payments

reserve
Deficit (15,781) (110,554) (126,335) Deficit
Total Equity 143,557 (91,073) 52,484 Total Equity
Total Liabilities &

Equity 161,495 (2,359) 159,136
Total Liabilities &

Equity

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
DECEMBER 31, 2011

CONTINENTAL GOLD LIMITED 107 | P a g e

Reconciliation of statement of operations and comprehensive income (loss) for the
year ended December 31 2010:

Canadian GAAP
accounts

Canadian
GAAP

Balances
IFRS

Adjustments
IFRS

Balances IFRS accounts
(000’s of U.S. dollars) $ $ $

Stock-based

compensation 4,761 (4,761) -
Corporate

administration 4,337 6,499 10,836
Corporate

administration
 Exploration expense
Write-down of

mineral properties 1,443 - 1,443
Write-down of

mineral properties
Loss on sale of

properties 1,006 - 1,006
Loss on sale of

properties
Foreign exchange

gain (1,846) - (1,846)
Foreign exchange

gain
Unrealized gain on

marketable
securities (312) - (312)

Unrealized gain on
marketable
securities

 - 98,147 98,147

Loss on derivative
financial
instruments

Interest income (219) - (219) Interest income
Other

income/expense (66) - (66)
Other

income/expense
Interest & accretion

expense 52 (1) 51
Interest & accretion

expense
Income tax expense

(recovery) (304) 103 (201)
Income tax expense

(recovery)

 - 10,222 10,222
Loss on reverse

acquisition
Net loss and

comprehensive
loss 8,852 110,209 119,061

Net loss and
comprehensive
loss

29. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current
year’s presentation.

CONTINENTAL GOLD LIMITED 108 | P a g e

CORPORATE INFORMATION

DIRECTORS

Robert W. Allen(1)

(Medellín, Colombia)

Patrick F.N. Anderson(3)
(Ontario, Canada)

James S. Felton(2)(3)
(Medellín, Colombia)

Jaime I. Gutiérrez(2)(3)
(Medellín, Colombia)

Paul J. Murphy(2)
(Ontario, Canada)

Ari B. Sussman
(Ontario, Canada)

Timothy A. Warman(2)(3)
(Ontario, Canada)

1 Chairman
2 Audit Committee